2 (22 20 20 1 1 20 20 1 20 20 1 20 20 1 20 20 1 20 20 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	
1028 <u>5276</u>	Attorney Docket No.: <u>3399P086C</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice. Please record the attached original documents or copy them
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
APION TELECOMS LIMITED	Name: PHONE.COM MOBILE (ROI) LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: <u>30 Herbert Street</u>
Assignment Defense	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Dublin</u> State/Province: Zip:2
$\Box \text{ Other:}$	Country: Ireland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): 01/13/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): :	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/919,920 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
	10/1/2004
Jordan M. Becker	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents; 2
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded w	with required cover sheet information to:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta P.O	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office 0. Box 1450
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded w Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta P.O	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office

•

PATENT REEL: 015846 FRAME: 0139 Number 278047 Curtified to be a true copy of the original

Her Derrow Concer PRENTER

000 25+ JULY 2002

Certificate of Incorporation

on change of name

I hereby certify that

APION TELECOMS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

PHONE.COM MOBILE (ROI) LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Thursday, the 13th day of January, 2000

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 10/04/2004